Before commencing assembly.please read these instructions thoroughly.

P-51B Mustang

A Warning! | SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not atoy!

®First-time builders should seek advice from people having bulding
experience in orderto assemblethemodel correctly and to produce
its performance to full extent.

®Lssemblethis kit only in places out of chil dren's reach!

®Takeenough safety precautions priorto operating thismodel.
Youareresponsible forthismodel's assembly and safe operation!

®Llways keep thisinstructionmanual ready at hand for quick
reference even after completing the assembly.

SPECIFICATION

Wing Span...2440mm (96in)
Wing Area....88 dm’ (1365sq.in)
Length.........2150mm (84.6in)
Engine......... 80-100cc gas engine
Radio........... 6 channel 9 servos



REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (Purchase separately)

A minimum 6 channel radio for airplanes (with 10 servos).
And dry batteries.
A minimum & channel |

transmitter for airplanes. i

12 AA-size Batteries

CAUTION: Only use aminimum é channd radiofor
girplanes! (Mo ctheriadio may be used!)

— 4

)

i.-'_ —

For handingthe radio properly.refertoits instruction manual,

Engine and Muffler

Meodel Airplane engine
30-100 ¢ gas engine

-
®

Prapeller splinner

MUFfler JI

Furchase a propellerthat
will match yvour engine

—

3

—

9 Silicone Tube :,I, _jr.
N
b S

@ required for engine starting

. »2
Fuel Filter A
'8P,

Glowengine fuel only.

Q WARNING: Normal gas oline cannot
e usedwith alow engines

Fuel Purnp

6‘&

6 J—

Instant glue

Other equipment for enhancing
airplane operation & perarmance

!

Engine Starter

Plug Wrench

=X (Eposy &

Epoxy Glue

THet® ‘.

12V B attery (for starter)

TOOLS REQUIRED ( Purchase separately)

Sharp Hobby Fnife

HNeedle Mose Pliers

Fhillips Screw Driver

WWire Cutters

A

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

- —

c‘:

0 . Readthroughthe manual beforeyou begin,so youwill have an overall ideaof whatto do.

e . Checkall parts .ifyou find any defective or missing parts .contact your local deater.

e ., Symbols used throughout this instruction manual,comprise.

=

2mm

=
L)

Apply epoxy glue.

]

Al
R

Apply instant glue
{CA glue,super glue)

Assemble left and right
Sides the same way

Drill holes with the specified
Diam eter{here: 2mm)

Enzure smooth non-binding
mevement while assembling

Cut off shaded portion.

«>»

Must be purchased
separately!

X

=
RS

Pay cloge attention
here!

Cut off excess.

Warning!

/N\

Do not overlook this symbel.



Accessorylistfor this page.

Install the servo

Flnhings Hinge=

'I,Z} e 4 M3X25mm Screw

MEX A0 mm Screw

%%""4 f svivnvaan

Fod (Z.5x85mm) MZC8mm Screw
e - - - 4 4 e R 8

M 3X30mm Screw M 35mm Screw

o - - - - 2 g - -=- <-4

L ot o S S 6
? H_DT & il Fod adjuster
' =—---8

Connectingrodhead (poooremn - - - - 6

Epoxy pin hings to aileron steadily

i Make swre hings are
meonuted inthe same line

Eﬁﬁj\\#“" ]

Flap ™3 “ :
Secmelygluetuge’chm Ifcumlng uffduungﬂlghts yuull
lose control of your airplane which leads to accident s!

Connec lrg rod he ad

Bé&----4

Fod {Z.S<25mm}

--4

Fod aduster

R3XZSMm Scew

M d0mm Screw

MZXEmm Screw

Juomn - - - - 3

Install the nylon control horn and
connectthelinkage

MIXImm Sorew

WIS Sorew

AT e

L




Accessory list forthis page.

E Install the main landing gear

S¥d4amm  Axletree

[ -----

R od adjuster
= il
2X8mm  screw
] 1
Fetainer

ﬁ | e 1

2000mm Air line

3mm Lock Nut M3X20mm Cap screw

- chnl

® {ormsac | 5
| L. &
E - ‘ff - =] |
]
LT s kel | ]
- “L'-._ﬂ:'_
!E’n:'d- L,
T ¥
gl
|Gasck rewase connecion { 3
LN S
oy [Switch |
-ﬂ:_}’;& -._j E’tmj {1l ; -
== e
N b | == e
i Please insure the saling of the retm o] 1
Poad s paar Febmm
system before fight . [ L_—‘
- Fleas notice the inner dia meter for e3eh 2o s Pl (0 BN O] 200 Ol
sile ofthe pressure reduction nlet - i i (2, P

Sx45mm  Axletree

(= ----- 2
3X20mmTpscrew
= - <]

52mmCollar

..... 2

3XIAmmscrew

@& - 2

EN

E Install the main landing gear ‘

Flay wood
R A .|

>

Flay wood

Jnm Lock Mltir




Accessory list for this page. Install the elevator servos

Harn
|P ----2 Connectingrod head
> -2 H8----2
Fod adjuster MZXEmm Screw
= ---4 (ow----4
Fod (2. .5<35mm) MIAX30mm Screw
- - - - 2 (e TR Horn 5 wIGmm Scrw
Pin hinga MAX35mm Scraw IF R Correcting rodhead (]m ----f
____2 E:IJ;!}----Q MEXIEmm S ew
R - - - 9 Gm -t 4 Ei};-:dadlﬂer M IZMEm M Sorew G:f?:&:ﬁ_sn_'lﬂ:)il
Q___d- 'ﬂm""4 —|=--—----2

Epoxy pin hingesto elevator Epoxy pin hings to rudder

| Fin hings
- R

ale imrs hings are
movmrkedivnthe rams Bne

©MMakesure hingsare
mountedinthe same line
Y

L

E!i ‘Warning

Socwely glue together (i coming : - i
oif dusing . You vill kese: contedl Securely glue together. If coming off du you'll
of your airplane which leads to accidents! lose control of your airplanewhich lead accidents!




Accessory list for this page. ‘
Bmm nut

EXO screw Hare
: i M
: g [ e

32mm  Collar Conneding rod he ad

| o .
3.2mm Mon Collar @ ; H Icg ----2

@ S 1600 mm Steelwire  exssmm  Screw

3X3mm Screw

Rod adjuster o i 2 oo ----3
== 4 AI&TLPIUH‘l g M2Z¥8mm  Screw
Rod oo B (o - -- 2
- 4 32mm Rocker B
M3X20mm Cap soew =5 = B T 3
_ _____ 12 3mm Lock Nit
< i R

4mm Blind Mut

1 8 “Rudder . Connect thglinla’age
rodto the haorn

— Ham
[ e

Connecting odhead

B4 ----2

Rod aljusker &
E— — R
R
| s SEEEEERE i
10mmtube
o Z
3K damm  Sorew
(oo - --- 3
MZ8Bmm  Screw
oy Set Mut
. T 3

Install the tail wheel

| Engine Box Preparation

GxE screw Bmm nut

3X3mm Screw 3.2mm  Collar N I

@ - O

A2mm Mylon Collar
i
L@ ----1

-~
E ? \\‘-. ,r/
||I ™ 3,
M, -

MIC20mm Cap screw

Cem - 12

3mm Lock Mut i

s

(W4 Install the tail wheel

,‘\\‘\. Tl 20mm G_ap SCrew
Q [ ----- 2

Eﬂ .

1600mm Steel wire
-'_\-\'"\-\_:-F' -

Hfmm Aluminium tube
\-_\_""‘—h__\_\_\_\_\-:-\_\-\_\-\"‘"- : -"-__'. ﬁj e e
. s I~ 3X3mm Screw
‘%% % o
3 32mm Rocker
Temsam =S 1

I:'_l-“:": =l = =
S = 0P o

(- | =

| O=="—




Accessory list for this page.

2 3 Assemble harnizontal tall vertical tail,
tail gear separately

gamm nylon MNut 2XBmm  screw
;‘@a‘ ————— 4 2  caens 2
Faod adjuster
MAX10mm screw !
== M 2

Aluminium tube

o - .,

2

i‘_@;]:___gﬂ

jL

I

]"I
c

| il i ||‘a.rning'!

Securely glue kbgelter
ITCDrnII'ﬂ orfdwrirg dlghls.

se conlbal oTyour alrpl ane
I'hlchl ads loaccidernils!

n":.

Mount the main wing on the fuselage

Assemhlethesewusandswitchinthefuselage

gmm nylon Mut /

Ny

)
o
i

| o |
-
- =
@ wd
1

I o i e

=I_-I == — 2
Fil Y

Rod adjnste r Alwm [ lnm Whe 2HBmMmM fCTewW Raid
= 2 - 2 G -2

. 28 Epoxy the horizontal tail to fuselage

Md<10mm  screw

securel glue together if coming off

| 5 |‘mi“! z during flights, vou'll lose control of v our
adirplane which l2adsz to accidents.




Accessory list forthis page. -

M3X25mm  screw

Bzza ------ 2

amm Washer

¢ s 8

Assemble the canopy .

M3I<25mm  screw

Install the cowling

M3<18mm  screw




Adjustment.

Adjust the trav el of each control surface tothe
values inthe diagrams.

These valuesfit general flight capabilities.
Readjust ac cording to your needs and flight level.

AILERON E
.___,_,-o—'_'_'_'_'_‘_\_\_‘_‘—n— '“_;

B R e =

£

Top view

Adjustment.

Adjust the trawvel of each contrel sufaceto the

valuesinthe diagrams.
These valuesfit general flight capabilities.
Readjust according to your needs and fli ght lewel .

Side view

Top view

!
|
!
& ’ ‘\:E"
Y
— —
7anm  Temm

Adjustment.

Centre of Gravity.

Adjust thetravel of each control sufacetothe
valuesinthe diagrams.

These valuesfit general flight capabil ities.
Readjust according to your needs and fli ght lewvel.

Side view 7 L E
f"{/ I S

' ==

= '%‘:T:-'—“— =
N =

Top view SN 2=

Hewver fly before checking the Cg" srequired position.
Inordertoobtainthe CGspecified repositionthe
receiver and hattery.

110-120mm ( :( ;
—p

=

NEVER fly the model
without well balancing.




	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5
	Ò³Ãæ  6
	Ò³Ãæ  7
	Ò³Ãæ  8
	Ò³Ãæ  9

